

26.07.2023
Srimanta
Sl. No. 19
Ct. No. 42

WPA/4743/2013

M/s. Shresth (India) Private Ltd. & Anr.
-Vs.-
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Chayan Gupta,
Mr. Deepankar Thakur,
Ms. Sheoshree Adhikary

...for the petitioners.

It appears from the order dated 28th February, 2013 passed by the Hon'ble Ashoke Kumar Dasadhikari, J., as His Lordship then was, that Mr. Sadananda Ganguly, learned Counsel was appointed for and on behalf of the respondents authorities. The office of the Government Pleader was directed to regularize Mr. Ganguly's appointment in this matter. However, today no step is taken by Mr. Ganguly on behalf of the State respondent.

Considering such aspect of the matter the learned Advocate for the petitioners is directed to serve a notice upon the learned Advocate-on-record on behalf of the State of West Bengal and also upon the learned Government Pleader requesting him to engage an Advocate in the instant matter on behalf of the respondents.

Matter be adjourned and listed in the Combined Monthly List of August, 2023.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)