

06.10.2023
Sl. No.17
ss

W.P.A. 4743 of 2013
CAN 1 of 2023

M/s. Shresth (India) Pvt. Ltd. & anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Chayan Gupta
Mr. Rittick Chowdhury
Mr. Soumyajyoti Nandy
... for the petitioners

Affidavit of service filed be taken on record.

CAN 1 of 2023 is an application for restoration of
the instant writ petition.

I have heard learned Advocate for the petitioner.
Since the instant application has been filed within the
statutory period of limitation, the application is required
to be allowed.

Accordingly, the instant application is allowed.

The writ petition being W.P.A. 4743 of 2013 is
restored to its file.

The writ petition be listed under the heading
'Hearing' two weeks after Puja vacation.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)