

22.04.2024
Ct. no.654
Sl. Nos.143-144
sn

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

W.P.A. 4743 of 2013
With
W.P.A. 17791 of 2013

M/s. Shresth (India) Pvt. Ltd. & anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Suman Ghosh
Mr. Sanatan Panja
.. for the State in WPA 4743 of 2013

None appears on behalf of the petitioners nor any affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition of the State-respondents is filed.

Let such affidavit-in-reply be filed by the petitioners within two weeks from date.

Let the matter appear after two weeks under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)