

16.05.2024

Ct. no.654

Sl. Nos.194-195

sn

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

W.P.A. 4743 of 2013
With
W.P.A. 17791 of 2013

M/s. Shresth (India) Pvt. Ltd. & anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Chayan Gupta.. on virtual mode
Mr. S. Nandy
Mr. R. Chowdhury
Mr. Gyan Prakash
.. for the petitioner

Affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition of the State-respondents filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

By order dated 29th February, 2024, Bidhan Nagar Municipal Corporation as well as the State-respondents were directed to file report in the form of affidavit in WPA 17791 of 2013. However, neither any representation is made on behalf of the State-respondents as well as Bidhan Nagar Municipal Corporation nor any such report has been filed.

State-respondents as well as Bidhan Nagar Municipal Corporation is directed to file report in the form of affidavit in WPA 17791 of 2013 in terms of the order of this Court dated 29th February, 2024 within a period of one week on reopening of the Court after the ensuing

summer vacation. Exception, if any, be filed within one week thereof.

Let the matter appear two weeks on reopening of the Court after the ensuing summer vacation.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)