

4_5
20.3.2026
Ct. No. 22
SB

WPA 4743 of 2013

M/S. Shresth (India) Private Ltd. & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

WPA 17791 of 2013

Shresth (India) Private Ltd. & Anr.
Vs.
Government of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Chayan Gupta
Mr. R. Chowdhury
Mr. S. Nandy
Mr. Deepankar Thakur
Ms. Mili Mondal
Ms. Antara Ganguli ... for the petitioners

Mr. Suman Ghosh
Mr. Sanatan Panja ... for the State

1. Petitioners are represented by Mr. Gupta, learned counsel and State is represented by Mr. Ghosh, learned counsel.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners prays for time to serve notice upon the respondent no. 11 Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation about the next date (in WPA 17791/2013) within a week and file an affidavit of service to that effect on the next date of hearing.
3. Let this matter appear in the list on **10.4.2026**.

(UDAY KUMAR, J.)