

8\_9  
10.4.2026  
Ct. No. 22  
SB

WPA 4743 of 2013

M/S. Shresth (India) Private Ltd. & Anr.  
Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

WPA 17791 of 2013

Shresth (India) Private Ltd. & Anr.

Vs.

Government of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Chayan Gupta

Mr. R. Chowdhury

Mr. Debanjan Ghosh

Mr. Soumyajyoti Nandy ... for the petitioners

Mr. Suman Ghosh

Mr. Sanatan Panja ... for the State

Mr. Tirthankar Dey

Mr. A. K. Nag

Mr. S. Bandyopadhyay

... for the Bidhannagar Municipality

1. Affidavits of service in both the matters filed by the petitioner are taken on record.
2. In compliance of this service, Bidhannagar Municipality is represented by Mr. Dey, learned counsel.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Bidhannagar Municipality seeks time to file a report in the form of affidavit in terms of the order dated 01.12.2023 and prays for copies of both the writ petitions.
4. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners is directed to serve copies of both the writ petitions upon the Bidhannagar Municipality in course of this day.
5. Let this matter appear in the list on **08.5.2026**.

(UDAY KUMAR, J.)